
 

Statewide Contact List 
 

Area of the State and Counties Served Contact Information 
 

Statewide 
Ohio Department of Job and Family Services 
Bureau of Child Care and Development 
50 W. Town Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
 Web:  jfs.ohio.gov/cdc 

 
Michelle Albast, Bureau Chief                                                   
Deanna Hall, Statewide Initiatives Coordinator 
E-mail: Michelle.Albast@jfs.ohio.gov                           
E-mail: Deanna.Hall@jfs.ohio.gov                                                    
Phone:  (614) 752-0579 
 
Patti Donofrio, Step Up Licensing Specialist Supervisor 
e-mail:  Patricia.Donofrio@jfs.ohio.gov  
Cleveland Field Office 
F.J. Lausche Bldg. 10th Floor 
615 West Superior Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44113 
Phone:  (216) 787-5370 
 

 
Statewide 

Ohio Child Care Resource & Referral Association 
(OCCRRA) 
6660 Doubletree Avenue, Suite 11  
Columbus, Ohio 43229 
Phone:(614) 396-5959  Toll Free 1-877-547-6978  Fax: 
(614) 396-5960 
Web:  www.occrra.org       

 

 
Todd Barnhouse, Executive Director    
E-mail: tbarnhouse@occrra.org  
 
Greg Yorker, Director, T.E.A.C.H. Early Childhood ® OHIO 
E-mail:  gyorker@occrra.org 
 
Donna Ruhland, Director, Professional Development & Program 
Coordination 
E-mail: druhland@occrra.org  
 
Liz Nusken, Director, Afterschool Initiative & the Ohio Afterschool 
Network 
E-mail:  lnusken@occrra.org  
 
Holly Scheibe, Director, Infant Toddler & Health Initiatives  
E-mail:  hscheibe@occrra.org  
 
Alycia Orcena:  SUTQ Senior Associate 
E-mail:  aorcena@occrra.org  
 

  
   SDA 1 
YWCA of Greater Toledo/Child Care 
Resource and Referral 
Tami Mathews, Executive Director 
E-mail:  cccdirector@ywcatoledo.org 
 
1018 Jefferson Avenue 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Phone: (419) 255-5519  800-632-3052 
Fax:(419) 255-3349  
Web: www.ywcatoledo.org 

 

Defiance 
Fulton 
Henry  
Lucas 
Ottawa  
Paulding 
Williams  
Wood  
 

 

CCR&R Step Up Coordinator:      
Katie Maccagnone                        
stepupcoord@ywcatoledo.org      
                                              
Administrative Assistant 
Diane Gray 
stepupadmin@ywcatoledo.org  
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SDA 2 
Child Care Resource Center 
Jennifer Dodge, Executive Director   
E-mail: edirector@ccrcinc.com  
5350 Oberlin Avenue 
Lorain, OH 44053 
Phone: (440) 960-7187 ext 227 or     
1-800-526-5268 Ext. 227      

 Fax: (440) 960-7191 
 Web: www.ccrcinc.com 

 
Erie  
Huron 
Lorain  
Sandusky 
Seneca 

 

SUTQ Coordinator:                       
Jennifer Bartlebaugh                    
jenniferb@ccrcinc.com                 
Phone: (440) 960-7187 ext 225    
1-800-526-5268 Ext. 225                       
Fax: (440) 960-7191 
 
 

 
SDA 3 
Starting Point 
Billie Osborne-Fears, Executive Director   
E-mail: Billie@starting-point.org 
4600 Euclid Ave.  Suite 500 
Cleveland, OH 44103 
Phone: (216) 575-0061 800-880-0971 Fax: 
(216) 575-0102 

 Web: www.starting-point.org 

 
Ashtabula 
Cuyahoga 
Geauga 
Lake 

 
CCR&R Step Up Specialist:  Gloria Anderson   
E-mail:  Gloria.anderson@starting-point.org 
Phone: (216) 575-0061   Fax: (216) 575-0102   
 
 

 
SDA 4 
Child Care Connection 
Amy McLaughlin, Program Manager    
E-mail: amclaughlin@childcare-
connection.org 
703 South Main Street, Suite 211 
Akron, Ohio 44311 
Phone: (330) 376-7706 or 800-407-5437 
Fax:(800) 777-0655 

 
Web: www.childcare-connection.org  
 

 
Mahoning 
Medina 
Portage  
Stark 
Summit            
Trumbull 
 

 
CCR&R Coordinator:  Roxanne Lange 
E-mail: rlange@infolineinc.org 
 
CCR&R Step Up Specialist: Monique Chapman 
E-mail: mchapman@childcare-connection.org 
 
CCR&R Step Up Specialist: Mary Ellen Monroe 
E-mail: memonroe@childcare-connection.org 
 
Phone: 800-407-5437 Fax: 800) 777-0655 
 

 
SDA 5 
COAD Child Care Resource Network 
Maureen Boggs, Early Care & Education 
Division Director 
E-mail:  mboggs@coadinc.org 
P.O. Box 787, 1 Pinchot Lane,  
Athens, Ohio 45701-0787 
Phone: (740) 594-8499 ext. 225  Fax: 
(740) 592-5994 
 
Web: www.coadinc.org/ 

 
Ashland 
Carroll  
Columbiana 
Coshocton 
Harrison 
Holmes  
Jefferson 
Knox 
Tuscarawas 
Wayne 

 
Regional Office: COAD/CCRN 
1260 Monroe Street. Suite 39 S 
PO Box 6215 
New Philadelphia, OH 44663   
Phone: 330-364-8882  Fax: (330) 602-7569 
 
 
Special Projects Coordinator: 
Kristin Faniola 
kfaniola@coadinc.org  
 

 
SDA 6  
4C  for Children 
Sallie Westheimer, Executive Director   
E-mail: swestheimer@4cforchildren.org 
1924 Dana Avenue 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45207 
Phone: (513) 221-0033                      Fax: 
(513) 221-0393 
 
Web: www.4cforchildren.org 
 

 
Butler  
Clermont  
Clinton  
Hamilton 
Warren 

 
CCR&R Step Up Coordinator: Kim Ginn 
E-mail: kginn@4cforchildren.org 
Phone: (513) 221-0033 ext. 1220 Fax: (513) 221-0393 
 
CCR&R Step Up Specialist:  Debra Chin 
E-mail: dchin@4cforchildren.org  
Phone: (513) 221-0033 ext. 1230 Fax: (513) 221-0393 
 
CCR&R Step Up Specialist:  Pam Melton 
E-mail: pmelton@4cforchildren.org 
Phone: (513) 221-0033 ext. 1306 Fax: (513) 221-0393 
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SDA 7 
YWCA of Greater Toledo/Child Care 
Resource and Referral 
Tami Mathews, Executive Director 
E-mail:  cccdirector@ywcatoledo.org 
616 S. Collett St., Suite 203   
Lima, OH 45805 
 
Phone:(419)225-5465 or  
800-992-2916 Fax: (419)225-5313 
 
Web: www.ywcatoledo.org 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Allen 
Auglaize 
Hancock 
Hardin 
Mercer 
Putnam 
Van Wert 
Wyandot 

 
Lima Regional Coordinator: Karen Burwell 
616 S. Collett St., Suite 203   
Lima, OH 45805 
Phone:(419)225-5465 or 800-992-2916 Fax: (419)225-5313 
 
CCR&R Step Up Coordinator:  Katie Maccagnone 
YWCA of Greater Toledo/Child Care Resource and Referral 
1018 Jefferson Avenue 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
E-mail: stepupcoord@ywcatoledo.org  
Phone: (419) 255-5519  800-632-3052 Fax:(419) 255-3349  
 
 

 
SDA 8 
4C for Children 
Lorna Chouinard, Director, Miami Valley 
Services 
E-mail:  lchouinard@4cforchildren.org 
1000 N. Keowee Street 
Dayton, Ohio  45404 
Phone:  937-723-2713 
Web:  www.4cforchildren.org  
 

 
Champaign 
Clark 
Darke 
Fayette 
Greene  
Logan 
Miami 
Montgomery 
Preble 
Shelby 
 

 
Director, Quality Initiatives:  Kim Ginn 
E-mail:  kginn@4cforchildren.org 
Phone:  513-758-1220 
Fax:  513-221-0393 
 
Quality Projects Coordinator:  Amy Stewart 
Phone:  937-723-2720 
Fax:  513-221-0393 
 
 

 
SDA 9 
Action for Children 
Diane Bennett, CEO    
E-mail: 
Dianebennett@actionforchildren.org 
78 Jefferson Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Phone: 614-224-0222, ext 149    Fax: 614-
224-5437 

Web: www.actionforchildren.org 

 
Delaware 
Fairfield 
Franklin 
Licking 
Madison 
Pickaway 
Union 

 
CCR&R Step Up Coordinator: Gwen Moman 
E-mail: gwenmoman@actionforchildren.org 
Phone: (614) 224-0222 ext. 514 Fax: (614) 224-5437 
 

 
SDA 10 
COAD Child Care Resource Network  
Maureen Boggs, Early Care & 
 Education Division Director 
E-mail:  mboggs@coadinc.org 
P.O. Box 787, 1 Pinchot Lane 
Athens, Ohio 45701-0787 
Phone: (740) 594-8499 ex.225 
FAX: (740) 592-5994 
  
Web www.coadinc.org 

 
Athens  
Belmont 
Guernsey 
Hocking 
Monroe  
Morgan 
Muskingum 
Noble 
Perry 
Washington 

 
Regional Office: COAD/CCRN 
1500 B Greene Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
Phone: (740) 373-6996 
Fax:   (740) 373-6829 
  
Special Projects Coordinator: Julie Woodrum 
Phone:  740-373-6996 
Fax:  740-373-6829 
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SDA 11 
COAD Child Care Resource Network  
Maureen Boggs, Early Care & Education 
Division Director 
E-mail:  mboggs@coadinc.org 
P.O. Box 787, 1 Pinchot Lane 
Athens, Ohio 45701-0787 
Phone: (740) 594-8499 ex.225 
FAX: (740) 592-5994 
  
Web www.coadinc.org 
 
 

 
Adams  
Brown 
Gallia 
Highland 
Jackson 
Lawrence 
Meigs 
Pike 
Ross 
Scioto 
Vinton 

 
Special Projects Coordinator:   Kelli McGraw 
E-mail: kmcgraw@coadinc.org 
 
P.O. Box 1756 
500 Chillicothe Street, Suite 203 
Portsmouth, Ohio 45662 
 
Phone: (740)354-6527 or 800-577-2276  
Fax (740) 353-1797 

 
SDA 12 
Child Care Choices 
Dawn Fraizer, Executive Director  
E-mail : director@childcarechoices.org   
601 South Street 
Galion, OH 44833 
Phone: (419) 468-7581 or 800-92CHILD 
Fax(419) 468-5764 
 
Web: www.childcarechoices.org 
 

 
Crawford 
Marion 
Morrow 
Richland 

 
CCR&R Step Up Coordinator:  Lori Phillips      
E-mail: lphillips@childcarechoices.org   
Phone: (419) 468-7581 or 800-92CHILD Fax(419) 468-5764 
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